INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
EN ERGY RE COV ERY VEN TI LA TOR Ap plies to Model XBWU
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR ROOFTOP STAND ALONE
ENERGY RECOVERY UNIT IN OVER/UNDER DESIGN
FORM RZ-NA-I-XBWU
MAY 29, 2014
SUPERCEDES 09-27-13
OXX-2XERV

H
B
C
A
J
ERV Data Di men sional Data
Size CFM Range A B C D E F G H I J K L
11 300-1100 56.75 32.13 39.50 11.00 27.00 6.50 10.00 2.56 1.00 11.00 55.00 30.25
20 1200-2000 54.38 37.25 37.50 12.00 30.00 8.00 4.00 3.63 1.50 20.32 52.75 35.50
28 1200-2800 60.00 42.62 43.56 14.00 32.00 9.56 4.50 5.31 1.50 18.32 49.50 41.00
36 2000-3600 60.00 46.69 57.37 16.50 39.50 12.13 6.38 3.59 5.88 18.32 55.75 41.81
46 3000-4600 60.00 52.69 57.37 16.50 39.50 12.13 6.38 6.59 5.88 18.32 55.75 47.81
62 4600-6200 72.00 70.88 63.63 19.50 39.50 12.13 6.50 15.69 5.88 18.32 67.75 66.00
Roof Curbs (Op tion Codes)
Size 14" 24"
11 CJ51-11 CJ52-11
20 CJ51-20 CJ52-20
28 CJ51-28 CJ52-28
36 CJ51-36 CJ52-36
46 CJ51-46 CJ52-46
62 CJ51-62 CJ52-62
Notes:
1. Re move jumper to in stall field op tional low am bi ent switch.
2. Se lec tive volt age ter mi nal for proper unit volt age
3. Op tional low am bi ent switch.